900752342 02/23/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900742275

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christiana Trust Company of Delaware, as trustee of CRMX Trust		03/30/2022	Limited purpose trust company of Delaware: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bryn Mawr Trust Company of Delaware, as trustee of CRMX Trust	
Street Address:	20 Montchanin Road, Suite 100	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19807	
Entity Type:	limited Purpose trust company of Delaware: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5140265	MARINE FACILITY
Registration Number:	5586617	CROSBY & HOWARD
Registration Number:	5567973	CLUB 38
Registration Number:	4134762	CREMIEUX
Registration Number:	3567749	CREMIEUX
Registration Number:	4116660	CREMIEUX 38
Registration Number:	3367426	LUXURY COLLECTOR 38
Registration Number:	1440968	DANIEL CREMIEUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email:ascheidler@pearne.comCorrespondent Name:Pearne & Gordon LLPAddress Line 1:1801 East 9th Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 007981 FRAME: 0091

900752342

Address Line 2: Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DGRT-O1423

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Solomon

SIGNATURE: /stevenjsolomon/

DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 5
source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=CertificateofMerger#page1.tif

source=CertificateofMerger#page2.tif

source=CertificateofMerger#page3.tif

source=CertificateofMerger#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHRISTIANA TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE BRYN MAWR TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE BRYN MAWR TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 6:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203121451

4592015 8100M SR# 20221241505

Date: 04-07-22

State of Delaware	
Secretary of State	
Division of Corporations	
Delivered 06:13 PM 03/30/2022	
FILED 06:13 PM 03/30/2022	
R 20221241505 - File Number 4592015	

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CHRISTIANA TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE (a Delaware limited purpose trust company)

with and into

THE BRYN MAWR TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE (a Delaware limited purpose trust company)

In accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Act"), The Bryn Mawr Trust Company of Delaware, a Delaware limited purpose trust company ("BMTCDE") having approved a plan and agreement of merger in accordance with the Act, does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: The names and jurisdictions of organization of the constituent entities to the merger (the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

ď.	<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity
	Christiana Trust Company of Delaware	Delaware	Limited purpose trust
	The Bryn Mawr Trust Company of	Delaware	company Limited purpose trust
	Delaware		company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 30, 2022 (the "Agreement"), among the Constituent Companies has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the requirements of Sections 251 and 785 of the Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity shall be The Bryn Mawr Trust Company of Delaware.

FOURTH: The surviving entity's articles of association shall be the articles of association of BMTCDE.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of BMTCDE. The address of the principal place of business of BMTCDE is 20 Montchanin Road, Suite 100, Greenville, Delaware, 19807.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Agreement will be furnished by BMTCDE, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Companies.

	e merger of the Constituent Co	impanies shall become effec	ctive as of
12:01am Eastern Time on	April 1, 2022.		
EIGHTH: Th	ne Certificate of Incorporation	shall be the Certificate of	
Incorporation of the Surv	iving Company.		
itter tij 1770 och til seljinen, sesset ett elle societies soci. Lock til til sesset ett societies til societies til seljiniste			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BMTCDE has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer as of this 30th day of March, 2022.

THE BRYN MAWR TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE, a Delaware limited purpose

trust company

Title:

RECORDED: 01/05/2023

Robert Eaddy President